NOTICE

PROCEDURE BYLAW AMENDMENTS

Amendments to "Council Procedure Bylaw 2009, No. 1666"

In accordance with Section 124 of the Community Charter, notice is given that the Council of the Town of Ladysmith is considering amendments to "Council Procedure Bylaw 2009, No. 1666". In general terms, the amendments will adjust the Council meeting schedule by:

- 1. Removing the first meeting in January from the schedule of Regular Council meetings; and
- 2. Changing the regularly scheduled Committee of the Whole meeting in January to the fourth Tuesday of January.

A copy of "Council Procedure Bylaw 2009, No. 1666, Amendment Bylaw 2024, No. 2195" is available for viewing on the Town's https://www.ladvsmith.ca/citv-hall/news-media/publicnotices or in person Monday through Friday, except Statutory Holidays, between the hours of 8:30am and 4:00pm at Town of Ladysmith City Hall, 410 Esplanade, Ladysmith, BC V9G 1A2 (250,245,6400).

Sue Bouma Corporate Officer

